
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

13
14

12

9

RESET

P122

15

P15FLMD0

P31
P11
P12

P14

P60
P61

P32
P31

P30

P120

VCC

P13

GND

VCC

P122

RESET

P13

FLMD0

P31

P1
22

P121

P1
21

P12

P60 P10

P11

P32

P61

P16

P10

P17

X1

X2

TVDD

TVDD

VCC

VCC

TVDD

VCC

VCCVCC

VCC

TVDD

VCC

TVDD

TVDD

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> V.1

<Title>

A3

1 1Saturday, October 06, 2007

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> V.1

<Title>

A3

1 1Saturday, October 06, 2007

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

<Doc> V.1

<Title>

A3

1 1Saturday, October 06, 2007

O
n-

Bo
ar

d 
Pr

og
ra

m
m

in
g 
用

   
C

on
ne

ct
or

（非实装）NEC Electronics Hong Kong Ltd.USB_OCD 2007 O
n-

C
hi

p 
D

eb
ug

ge
r用

   
   

  C
on

ne
ct

or

Yellow OrangeRed Green Blue
(Back) (Back)(Part) (Part) (back)

RUNBRK

SW1B :
For 100RMB OCD
ON    : Ext. Clock
OFF  : Int. Clock

*

*
*

*

**

*

*

*

*

*

*△ △△ △△△ △Note :
Parts with "  *  " :   100RMB OCD Only.
Parts with "  " :   Badge Only△

** ***

SW1C :
OFF  : Debugger Mode
ON    : Stand-alone Mode△ △△△ △

SW2 :
For of Badge
ON   : LED On/ for 78K0S and 78K0R
OFF : LED Off/ for others.

SW1D :
Target +5V Power Supply
Note: In case of badge, SW1B is 
not installed but JP3 is shorted

*
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SW1A :
For 100RMB OCD
ON    : for 78K0S and 78K0R
OFF  : for others
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